ALZHEIMER SOCIETY OF MONTREAL ELECTS NEW BOARD CHAIR

MONTREAL, Friday, June 19, 2020 - The <u>Alzheimer Society of Montreal</u> is delighted to announce the appointment of <u>Ms. Shelley Epstein</u> as Chair of its Board of Directors following its Annual General Meeting on Thursday, June 18, 2020.



Photo credit: Shelley Epstein

Ms. Epstein has served on the Board as Vice-Chair since June 2019 and has a wealth of experience in the health and pharmaceutical sectors, having honed her expertise over twenty years at Merck & Co.

She currently serves as Vice President of Corporate and Public Affairs at Imagia, where she shapes and implements initiatives to advance government and NGO strategic partnerships that support AI in global healthcare development.

As the Alzheimer Society of Montreal strives to develop leading-edge intervention, care and support services in Montreal, she will be well-placed to support and facilitate the private, social and public sector partnerships that will be crucial to our organization's success.

We thank Ms. Epstein for her commitment to the cause and would also like to highlight the excellent contribution of her predecessor, Mr. Robert Beaudoin, who will remain a member of the Executive Committee as Outgoing Chair for 2020-2021.

About the Alzheimer Society of Montreal

The <u>Alzheimer Society of Montreal</u> was founded in 1981 and is the first Alzheimer Society in Quebec. In the following decades, the Alzheimer Society of Montreal has been at the forefront, providing information, education, and psychosocial support services to persons living with the disease, their caregivers and health care professionals.

Today, our mission is to alleviate the social and personal consequences of Alzheimer's disease and related disorders through the development and delivery of leading-edge intervention, care and support services in Montreal.

- 30 -

Contact
Camille N. Isaacs-Morell
Executive Director

514-369-0800, Ext. 1200 | cisaacs@alzheimermontreal.ca